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APPLICATIONS
• The SX Close control Telecom is developed  for

telecom communication rooms that could operate in
temperature down to -10°C.

• The system specially designed for process applications,
equipped with several safety systems and full
electromagnetic radiation (EMR) protection.

PRODUCT ADVANTAGES
• Can be installed as floor or ceiling.
• Microprocessor control.
• Automatic treated air sweep (Horizontal and vertical).
• Can be operated under the condition of outdoor

temperature of -10°C by real pressure input.
• Compatible with Airconet remote control.
• Infrared remote control and manual control on the unit.
• Supplied with RC7 remote control.
* Wall mounted RCW or RCW2 remote control available in accessory.

SX
TELECOM
FLOOR/CEILING 
SPLIT UNITS 
3 Cooling models
From 3,5 kW to 8,3 kW

INDOOR UNIT SX TELECOM 12-18-30

OUTDOOR UNIT
GC 30T LT

ULTRA PRACTICAL
Direct access to electrical and 

refrigeration connections without 
dismantling the unit.

ULTRA QUICK
Wall bracket used for pre-fitting and atta-
ching pipe links (pipe outlet possible on

the rear, left or right).

ULTRA SIMPLE
Mounting template for preparing both low

wall mounting and ceiling installation.

RC7                   RCW2*

OUTDOOR UNIT
GC 18 LT

OUTDOOR UNIT
GC 12 LT
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SX TELECOM

Indoor Units
Outdoor Units
Capacity  kW
Power input kW
EER/Energy Label
Operating limits °C
Sound pressure level 1 mt1 dB(A)
Sound power level 1 dB(A)
Airflow1 m3/h
Dimensions (WxDxH) mm
Weight kg
Part number
Price €

Sound pressure level 1 mt dB(A)
Compressor type
Dimensions (WxDxH) mm
Weight kg
Part number
Price €

Full set price €

Part number
Price €

Full set price €

Power supply side
Power cable section mm2

Fuse rating A
Electrical connections mm2

Power supply side
Power cable section mm2

Fuse rating A
Electrical connections mm2

Suction pipe diameter inches
Liquid pipe diameter inches
Max lenght m
Max height m

Cooling

Indoor
unit

Power supply
1-230V-50Hz

Power supply
3-400V-50Hz

Pipe
line

Outdoor
unit 

Power supply
1-230V-50Hz

Power supply
3-400V-50Hz

SX 12 TELECOM
GC 12 LT
3.57
1,06
3,37 / A
-9/+46 °C Dry Bulb
38/41/45
51/53/56
350/390/420
820x190x630
22
7SP012164

54
Rotary
760x245x545
32,5
7SP061711

-
-
-
Indoor or Outdoor
3x1,5
10
4x1,5
-
-
-
-
3/8”
1/4”
15
7

SX 18 TELECOM
GC 18 LT
5,25
1,63
3,21 / A
-9/+46 °C Dry Bulb
40/44/47
51/55/59
460/520/560
820x190x630
21
7SP012165

54
Rotary
795x290x610
42
7SP061712

-
-
-
Indoor or  Outdoor
3x2,5
16
4x2,5
-
-
-
-
1/2”
1/4”
15
7

SX 30 TELECOM
GC 30T LT
8,3
2,77
3,0 / C
-9/+46 °C Dry Bulb
49/53/56
60/64/68
700/895/1020
1200x190x630
32
7SP012166

59
Rotary
900x340x860
78
-
-
-
7SP061713

-
-
-
-
Outdoor
5x2,5
3x16
5x1,5
5/8”
3/8”
30
10

SX 12 TELECOM SX 18 TELECOM SX 30 TELECOM

SX 12 T SX 18 T SX 30 T

Remote control RCW2 7ACEL1212 €

Accessories

SX 12 TELECOM
SX 18 TELECOM

1Data are relative to Low speed, Medium speed and High speed


